# **BROKER NEWS**

October 11, 2023

Thank you for continuing to be our valued partner. We look forward to helping you grow your business and a successful 2024 plan year.

### **Broker Commissions for Individual and Family Plans**

Our broker commissions for on and off exchange plans will be 3% of premium for 2024.

## **2024** Enrollment Applications, Change Forms, Rates and Marketing Materials

New forms are required for all January 1, 2024 effective dates. Older forms will not be accepted for January 1, 2024 submissions.

#### New health plan forms:

- Broker portal
- Health Plan of Nevada health plan forms
- <u>Sierra Health and Life health plan forms</u>

#### Rates:

- 2024 Off Exchange HMO Plans Southern Nevada
- 2024 Off Exchange HMO Plans Northern Nevada
- <u>2024 On Exchange Individual and Family Plans Southern Nevada</u>
- 2024 On Exchange Individual and Family Plans Northern Nevada
- 2024 Off Exchange EPO Plans

#### **Brochures:**

- Individual and Family Plan Updates (brokers)
- On Exchange Individual and Family Plans (members)
- Off Exchange Individual and Family Plans (members)

**In addition, Paytient will no longer be offered starting January 1, 2024.** If you have any questions, please contact your HPN/SHL sales representative.

Sierra Health and Life

A UnitedHealthcare Company 🧼

